Rural Nevada Commission for Women Survey

.1 What is your perspective in answering
these questions?

Ansamseid: 3 Skipped: €
I work in the
social servi...
I work in the
business...
| am an
employer
I am a woman
struggling t...
| have first
hand knowled...
| work in the
education...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
1 workin the social services mdustry 17.81% 13
I work in (he busmess communny 23.29%
tarm an employer 5.48% 4
| am a woman strugglmg to successfullyjom tho workforce and take care of my famrly 20.55% 15
| have first hand knowledge of the struggles women encounter 42.47% 31
Iwork in the educatlon |niustry 28.77% 21
Total Respondents 73 b
# | Date
1 11/10/2016 228 PM
2 I | am an RN by prol’esston but currently unemployed Have a daughter 24 who is Just enterlng the workforce after r 11/9/2016 1:45 PM
: qraduatln WNC
3 | want to stait my home based business so | can be more involved with my kids and be able to make a contllbut!on to 11/9/2018 12:53 PM
; the household |
.............. - e e 2
4 Dlsabledlretured alder women trymg to suivive is a huge issue 11/9/2016 10:31 AM
5 . tworkasan LOAfora Colleqe but strqule to earn enough maoney lo pay for the expenses assoqated w|lh my
f posmon Ietalone my fam]ly
6 | am awoman successfully in the workforce and succossfu]ly taklnq care of my family 10/26/2016 3 53 PM
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| am also a commissioned officar in the Military 10/26/2016 3:52 PM
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732 What do you think is the most pressing
need facing women to successfully join the
workforce and take care of their families?
(Please rank in order of importance from 1 -
5, with 1 being the most important need to

The ability
forawoman ...

The ability of
a woman to h...

The ability of |
awomanto m...

The ability of
a woman to...

The ability
for women to...

Rural Ncvada Commission for Women Survey

address)

Answered: 78 Skipped:

3/38

12.86%
9

5.71%
4

30.99%
22

42.42%

. 28

| 24.62%

18

18.57%
13 &

8.57% |
6

7.04%
5

3
21.21%

14

16.92%
11

22.86%
16

12.86%
9

28.17%
20

4

13.64%
9

12.31%
8

28.57%
20

24.29%
(0

14.08%

L5

7.58%
5

4.62%
3

17.14%
12

48.57%
34

19.72%
14

i Total

66

65

70

70

71

3.88

2.81

1.99
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£33 What is your gender?

Answerad: 73 Slkipped: ¢

Male

=

Female

Other

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% $0% 80% 100%

Male

Female 93.15%

Other _ - 0.00%

73

4738
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4 What is your age?

17 or younger

70 or older

0% 10% 20%

17 or younger

18-20
21-29

30-39

40-49
50-59
6 0-69

70 or older

Total

Anawered, T3 Shkipged: 0

40%

5/38

50% 80% 70% 80% 90%

Responses

0,00%

100%

23

20

73
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£35 Which of the following best describes
your current relationship status?

Answerd: 7% Skipped: ¢

Married

Widowed I

Divorced

Separated
{n a domestic
partnership ...

Single

Single, but
cohabiting w...

Single, never
married

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices

............... .I..v;;r.rmd o T ;;‘.53% i G 42 3
............. W[d.wé.d — Ty — = -
Diverced 0.00% 0
Separated 0.00% . 0
In ; c.iomes.tic p..ea}tnersl';ip or ci.\.lil wion 274% 2
..... .S.i_néle | 17.81"% . L s 13

: 10.96% 3

4% 3
| 274% 2
.................. il 4 A Ae]
| 73
.................... (——— .
Date

6/38
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D vorced/Singla 15 years i 11/9/20 6 11:29 AM

71738
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% What is the highest level of school you
have completed or the highest degree you
have received?

Angwarad 13 Sldnped: O

Less than high
school degree

High school
degree or.,,,

Some college
but no degree

Associate
degree
pecteler degree -

Graduate degree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Less than high school degree

Hiqh school degree or equivalent {e.g., GED}

Bachelor degree

Graduate degree

Total

8/38

90% 100%

18.18%

20.55%

24.66%

28.77%
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)7 Which of the following categories best
describes your employment status?

Answered: 73 Skipped: 0

Employed,
working...

Employ ed,
working...

Not employed,
looking for...

Not employ ed,
NOT looking ...

Retired I

Not able to
work

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Answer Choices
Employ ed, werking full-time §742% Y

15.07% "

Not employ ed, tooking fer wer 9.59% 7
Not employ ed, NOT looking for work | 2.74% 2
Retired I 2.74% 2

AT e e bbby SRR Al | syl . TR .
Not able to work | 2.74% 2
Tatat | 73

9/38
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7if What is your ethnicity? (Please check all

Caucasian
HispaniciLatino

Native American

African
American

Asian

Alaskan Native

Native
Hawalian or...

From multiple
races

Caucasian

Hispanic/Latino
Native American

African American

Asian

From multiple races

Total Respondents: 73

that apply)

Argwerad: 73 Skipgpad: O

% 10% 40% 50% 60% 70%

20% 30%

10/ 38

80%

90% 100%

Responseas

86.30% 63
8.22% ¢
1.37% 1
1.37% il
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
137% 1
4.11% 3
Date
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3% What city/town do you live in?

Answered: 73 Skipped: G

Carson City

Dayton I

Elko

Ely

Fallon
Gardnervilie
Genoa

Minden —_J
Mound House
Pahrump
Smith Valley
Topaz [.ake

Virginia City

Winnemucca

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Carson City 13.70%
Dayton 1.37%
21.92%

Elko

11 /38

100%



Ely

Fallon
Gardnerville
Genoa
Minden
Mound House
Pahrump
Smith Valley
Tapaz Lako
Virginia City
Winnemucca

Other (please spec fy)

Total

10

1"

Other {please specify)
Douglas County/Carson City
Overten

Spr ng Creek
NoithLas Vegas

Clark County

Las Vegas

Las Vegas

West Wendover

Las Vegas

Henderson

Carlin

Carin

Spr ng Creek

Fernley

Washoe Valley

Reno. NV

Rural Nevada Commission for Women Survey

12 /38

0.00%

8.22%

21.92%

0.00%

8.22%

6.00%

0.00%

2.74%

0.00%

0.00%

0480%

21.92%

Date

11/9/2016 10.39AM
11/7/2016 10:56 AM
11/4/2016 4:32 PM
117412016 2:23 PM
1174/2016 12°41 PM
117412016 12:34 PM
11/4/2016 9:01 AM
11/3/2016 1240 PM
11/3/2016 8:34 AM
11/3/2016 6'23 AM
10/31/2016 2236 PM
10/31/2016 12:31 PM
10/31/2016 11:59 AM
10/31/2016 10:23 AM
10/26/2016 3:53 PM

10/26/2016 2:28 PM

73



Rural Nevada Conunission fer Women Survey

€310 How many people live in your
household?

Ansvinerddd: 75 Skipped: T

8 or more

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices
1 : 8.22% [y

5 | 32.88% 24
3 21,92% 6

4 { 2466% 18

g 8.22% ' 6

6 2.74% 2

13/ 38



Rural Nevada Commission for Wamen Survey

(i1t Do you have any children under 18?

Answerad: 75 Gkipped. 0

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

Yes 58.80% 43

No 41.10% 2

14 / 38



Answer Choices

Less than 1 year old

1 year old

2 years old
3 years old
4 yeais old
6 years old
6 yearsod
7 yearsod
8 years old
8 years old
10 yearsold
11 yearsold
12 years old
13 years old
14 years old
15 years old
16 yearsold
17 yearsold

18 years old

orolder

Less than 1 year old

1 year old

Rural Nevada Commission for Women Survey

12 How many children, by age, currently

live in your household?

Answaerad: 42 Skipped: 31

15/38

Responses

19.05%

11.90%

9.52%

9.52%

714%

19.05%

9.52%

14.29%

23.81%

11.90%

23.81%

21.43%

14.29%

11.90%

19.05%

11.90%

9.52%

11.90%

114%

Date

11/8/2016 2:18 PM
11/3/2016 12:32 PM
11/3/2016 1008 AM
11/2/2016 1:41 PM
11/2/2016 9228 AM
11/2/2016 9:13 AM
10/26/2016 6:28 PM
'10/26/2016 3:53 PM
Date

11/3/2016 12:40 PM

11/3/2016 12:32 PM



2years old

0
0
1

3 years old

0

0

4 years old

0

0

5 years old

6 years old

7 years old

8 years old

Rural Ncvada Commission for Women Survey

16/ 38

11/3/2016 10:08 AM
10/26/2016 3:53 PM
10/26/2016 3:47 PM
Date

11/10/2016 1:46 PM
11/3/2016 1232 PM
11/3/2016 10:08 AM
10/27/12016 1:24 PM
Date

11/9/2016 2:18 PM
11/9/2016 1:45 PM
11/3/2016 12:32 PM
11/3/2016 10:08 AM
Date

11/9/2016 532 PM
11/3/2016 1232 PM
11/3/2016 10:.08 AM
Date

11912016 3:53 PM
11/9/2016 11-43 AM
11/4/2016 2:24 PM
11/3/2016 12:32 PM
11/3/2016 10:08 AM
11/2/2016 9:13 AM
10/31/2016 12:46 PM
10/26/2016 3-53 PM
Date

11/9/2016 10 39 PM
11/3/2016 12.32 PM
11/3/2016 10:08 AM
10/26/2016 3:53 PM
Date

11/9/2016 3:53 PM
11/9/2016 10:57 AM
11/3/2016 12:32 PM
11/3/2016 10:08 AM
10/31/2016 12:46 PM
10/27/2016 1:24 PM
Date
11/9/20166-21 PM

11/9/2016 5:32 °PM



10

10

1
1

9 years old

10 years old

11 years old

12 years old

Rural Nevada Commission for Women Survey

17 /38

11/9/2016 145 PM
11/9/201611:24 AM
11/4/2016 2:24 PM
11/3/2016 12:32 PM
11/3/2016 10:08 AM
111172016 7:22 AM
10/27/2016 1:24 PM
10/26/2016 353 PM
Date

11/9/2016 10:39 AM
111412016 12:35 PM
11/3/2016 12:32 PM
11/3/2016 10:08 AM
10/31/2016 12:42 PM
Date

11/9/2016 6:21 PM
11/9/2016 3:34 PM
1119/2016 11:24 AM
11/9/2016 10:39 AM
11/3/2016 12:32 PM
11/3/2016 10:08 AM
10/27/2016 2:03 PM
10/27/2016 1:24 PM
10/26/2016 3:54 PM
10/26/2016 3:50 >M
Date

11/9/2016 3:34 PM
11/9/2016 12:53 PM
11/9/2016 10:57 AM
11/9/2016 10:51 AM
111412016 224 PM
11/3/2016 12:32 PM
11/3/2016 10:08 AM
11/3/2016 8:34 AM
10/26/2016 3:53 PM
Date

11/9/2016 11:24 AM
11/9/2016 10:57 AM
11/3/2016 12:32 PM
11/3/2016 10:08 AM

10/31/2016 1159 AM



1

1

.0

1

1

. 15yearsold

1

4]

. 16yearsold

0

17 years old

1
1

1

1

18 years old or older

Rural Nevada Commission fer Women Survey
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11/10/2016 2:28 PM

11/9/201 6 3: 34 F’M

11/3/201 6 12 32 PM

: 11/3/201 6 10 08AM

11/9/20167 11 PM

111912016 12: 32PM
1113/2016 12 32 PM
11/3/2016 10.08 AM

10/31/2016 3:21 PM

1 10/31/2016 1242 PM

10/26/2016 8:01 PM

11/10/201 6 2: 28 PM

: 11/3/201 612 32 PM

111912016 10:52 PM

1 1/9/2016 711 PM

11/3/2016 1232 PM

1 1I312016 10 08 AM

Date

11/9/201 6 2:26 PM

11/9/201 6 12 53 PM

11/3/201 6 12 32 PM

11/3/201 6 10 08 AM

Date

10/31/2016 3:21 PM




Answer Choices

Rural Ncvada Commission for Women Survey
€41’ Do you currently pay for child care?

Answaered: 41 Skinped: 32

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 80% 70% 80% 90% 100%

39.02% 18

4

19/38
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414 What percentage of your monthly
income goes to pay for child care?

Answered: 39 Hlkipped: 34

Less than 5%

Between 6% and
10% each month

Between 11%
and 28% each...

Between 21%
ané 30% each...

More than 30%
each month

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 80% 70% 80% 90% 100%

!.essthan 5% 61..!.:4% . ?4
Belween 6% and 10% each month 17.95.% - . o 7
Between 11% and 20% each month 10.26% 4
Be.'.twecr; 21% and 30% each mon.th 7.69% 3
More thar.l 3(5% each month 2.56% 1

Total

20/38
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None

1 -

6 or more

0% 10% 20%

6 or more

Total

i How many 65 years or older live in your

household?

Arearned: 68

30%

40%

21/38

Skipped: §

50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

; Rosponsos
89.71%

8.82%
;.47%
0.00%
0..-00% T | e

. 0.00%

0.00%

100%

61



Answer Choices
Own

Rent

Neither (please specify)

Total

Rural Ncvada Commission for Women Survey

16 Do you rent or own the place where

you

Answarad: %

Own

Rent

Neither
{please...

20%

0% 10% 30%

Rent land but own home

l.iving on family property

My signilicant other owns tho home.

We live in a travel trailerthat we own, but rent a space to park itin.

live?

Sikipped, 4

40% 50%

22738

60%

70%

Responses

80%

68.12%
26.09%

5.80%

90% 100%

Date

11/9/2016 7:13 PM

~ 11/9/2016 2:19 PM
11/2/2016 1:42 PM

10/27/2016 1:31 PM

47

18

69



Rural Nevada Commission for Wamen Survey

317 Are you currently enrolled as a
student?

Answerad: 88 Skinpad 5

Yes, full time
ingraduate... *

Yes, part time
in graduate...

Yes, full time
ata fourye...

Yes, part time
atafourye..,

Yes, full thne
atatwoyea..

— g I ==

Yes, part time
atatwo yee..,

Yes, at a high
schoolor,.

No, | am not
currently...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 80% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

Yes, fulltime in graduate school ' 0.00% 0
.Ye.s, part time in graduate school 2.94I% 2
‘es, full ime at a four year undergraduate college/university | ” R a4 8
Yes, part time at a four yearundergraduate collegehmiver.sity 5 88% 4
Yes, fulltime at a two year undergraduate cellege/universty "1".47% 1
Yes, part tirne @t a two year undergiaduate coliege/university | 5.88% 4
Yes. at a high school or equivalent ' 000% IIIII 0
No. 1am not currently enrolled as a student I 79 41 % 84
Tom ......... B —— B e L e e e S e s "

231738



Answer Ch(:"ic;as ) . Res ponses
Supplemental Nutrition Assistance ®rogram (SNAP . formerly known as Food Stamps) 18.03%
Women Infantand Children (WIC) 18.03%
Medicaid C21.31%
Chiidren‘s. Hea.lth Insu:am:.e {CHIP) known as "Nev.ada Check Up 14-75%
Chiﬁ Ca.rc Sl;bsidy | | 3.28%
Temporay Assistan ce to Needy Famifies (TANF) | 8.20%
Boes nat apply 638.85%

Tmal Respondents .61 ............................................................................................

PR ' IIIIII ;Ie“;se pr.hc;;lde any addm on aI lnformatr.;).;;“about your ox;(;rl once wnh govemment welfaro programs and y our r Date ......

! suggestlons for improvement _ |

il At one time in my fe | had to use qovemment assistance it was for a short time but | was g[ad 1( was there. tt did the B 111 0]2016 824 AM

| johitwas de5|gned for - short team assistance until | could get on my feet

2 ”Tthe programs are n.;)t l15|gned to hél;mfamllles get off them. Ifyou take a ]Db and benefts do net start the day you i 111/I9!2016 10:48 PM

Rural Nevada Commission for Women Survey

1% There are many government programs
designed to help women successfully join
the workforce and take care of their
families. Please check any government
programs you have used that helped you be
successful.

Answered: 6t Skipped: iz

Suppleme ntal
Nutrition...

Women Infant
and Children...
Medicaid
Children's
Health...

Child Care
Subsidy

Temporary
Assistance t..,

possnet apply _

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

do, you wnl[ Le lefl. with out insurance fer your chlldren and yourself.

14

1

13



1

13

10
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I used |t inthe past it was very he|pfu[ I don’ tquahfy for anythmg now,

don't quahfyl make 1200 a month and make too much money

As soon as you fnd a good job theytake every beneflt away, almost |nstant|y mstead oHransmonlng usto a “Nevada

chock up' type program and you Iose head start and Iow income status

1 could not have gone backtc\ schaol at the age of30 af era divorce |f|twere not for those safety nef programs and

would not have been able to support my children or bo a good life example of the need tor continuing education to

bet(er themselves

Many years ago ... no reeent expenence wnh receiving services.

We were only able to use and quahfy for this during the recession. I( did no( hclp when it came to going to school,
during my internship, or at anyother time once we became students we were reliant on our church and state progirams
no longer assisted us.

Women shollld not have to join tho workforce like this, Equal pay and equal responsibility for childcare between
women and men would he a much more meaningful way to join the workforce. No one wants to feel like a chaiity
case.

Gov't Welfare programs are abused contently, and arc not managed properly; therefore, | have extreme ill feelings
towards them

Section 8 housing. More affordable housing is desperately needed.

25/38

11/2/20|6 9 14 AM

11/9/2016 i 47 PM
11/9/2016 10:55AM
11/9/2016 10:34 AM

11/4/2016 Sh 18 PM

10/31/20|6 3:28 PM

10/31/2016 12:41 PM

10/31/2016 10:25 AM

10/27/2016 1:31 PM
10/26/2016 438 PM

10/26/2016 3:58 PM

10/26/2016 3:54 PM
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Gitt Here's the final "Big Question” - In your
opinion, what do women need to
successfully join the workforce and take
care of their families? (If you need more
space to respond, please email your
response to mwoods@admin.nv.gov)

Answered: 55 Ykipped: 18

-.Gultu_ralSppt&_Ehc{gmt " OtherA change in social att tudes and $er ous prosecutron of men who lntqnt onally

. impede a woman's progress on the job either through intimidation or tehind the scenas maneuvers, People who
. observe these behaviors need to be walllng to come forward and call them out without their receive retaliation.

They need to stop complammg and tying make thlngs "fair"! What is fair to one person is unfair to someone
else.

SN Affardable , trustworthy childcars

Chlld Care ll.r i !u | ERINTEEMEY Good, reliable daycare and the understanding from their-employers

should they need to Iake off work due to child care needs.

Education | Egual Pay Education and better pay. Although | think this is not a

women issue but a society issue. Also father's should bo oqually involved in child care, health care, and suppor: for
their children

- inpt&Encramat DEMMRMIESEUET & ovissio HA, e | Morisal Ranafite We need employers that
miake faimily the top priority. Understanding children get sick and there are events that parents nced to altend. Work
places that have flexible schedules and offer benefits day one. Even Douglas county makes their new enmployees wait
60 days+ for insurance benefits, For a single parent like mysolf with a medically complex childi that means not being
able to take a job. The pay for jobs in and around lhis area are not living wages So again | say that these programs do
not assist families that want to work, If they had covered my insurance for the 60+ days i would be working But it
came down to insurance for my child or a job.

E1 Aceess to affordable child carel

[P Leava] rlexible Hours Understanding employers to allow for time off work for children's needs. i.e. School
func(lons drappts, sickness, sports, etc. Also, paid maternity leave like California Right now, woman can take 6 was
off but with zero pay....so who can afford to not get a paycheck for a month and a half?

LR TER Affordable, quality child care

m child care that is reasonably priced. if | did not watch my grandchildren for my daughter she would not be
able to work if sho had to pay for outside child care...too expensive

Chitd Care | Eduat Pav | Mcdical B Although I work 40+ hours a week, | do not have access to
health insurance as | am a contracted employee for the state. | would have to buy private health coverage through the
health care exchange which is average $300 a month not including dental plan. This is only for myself. | cannot access
my bayfriends insurance as we are not married (by have been tegether, co-habitating for 6 years). The Medicald
options are not available because | barely mako too much money, but if | getinsurance then | won't be able to pay my
rentand and car note. Thisis insane and we have to review ourchild care and pay laws to be benefcial for more then

justmen,

CulturalSppt&Encrgmm Women need our culture to shifl. the messages we teach our chlldren in relatlon to the

equal value of a woman's mind.

extra time off’ when kids are sick, your sick, emergencies, no child care, etc, Cost of childcare to be cheaper, you work
to pay for childcare Cost of medical insurance to je cheaper Grants formoms to return to school, no matter their
income

26/ 38

Date

11/19/2016 1:55 PM

11/10/2016 2:39 PM

11/10/2016 1:47 PM

11/10/2016 8224 AM

11/9/2016 10:54 PM

11/9/2016 10:48 PM

11/9/2016 7:13 PM

11/9/2016 3:38 PM

111972016 2:19 PM

11/9/2016 1:47 PM

11/9/2016 11:48 AM

11/9/2016 11:34 AM

11/9/2016 10:59 AM

11/9/2016 10:55 AM
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hours to tlo our jobs. We check our email 24/7, we are always on. There are many of us who can exccl in our careers
while taking care of our families and unfortunately there ara too many employers who believe you need to be sitting in

a chair to do your job.

CIIEREIRIE] Affordable healthcare, jobs that
are while kids are in school so no day care neecls, affordable day care, technical training as an alterative to college.
Men to man up & do their share. Afforadable housing

| Ehild Care | CulitralSppt&Enciomnt:

Bunafits

Community support, educational opportunities, affordable child

'S gfh_ldg,;?_-;{g;"' [ feel wernen need equal pay, mere fiee or iow cost

hite Care | Edunation | Eabal Pav 1 Flexible H
qualily child care, and more opportunities to continue higher education such as scholarships for women in any stago of
their life, (single, manied, or widows). Another would be flexibility if a mother had to altend a child's matter.

ol Gt BCTTEINEYD in my opinion, | feel women would benefit in lhe workiorce if they had help with childcare. |
would also like to add salary.

o1l Ref 18 Affordable Daycare

idespread aff ordable or free child care

Child Care

Flexible Hou's [RSgS options for flexible work hours. For example, if employers offered 6 hour a day plans, many
women who are currenlly overwhelmed with an 8-10 hour work day would havo an easier time balancing work and
home responsibilities.

Chlid Care | Edual Pav i PPTINRES Good paying jobs with the tlexibilily to ensure proper childcare and

education is provided. Women need to have the flexibility to take kids to schoal, or be at home if they are sick. An
option would be to be able to work from homo on Ihose occasions if tho job had that option. Mother's also need to be
not treated liko they cannot bo committed Lo the job betause they have children. It should be a credit that they have
the diive to do more.

Chlid Care

o) ENIIERTOLINES They need support in all areas, from child care to

‘CulturalSpptEEncrgmnt
finding employment/training that can help them succeed. Too often the programs oul there fail just short of tha support
that a single woman needs. They need mentors within employment agencies, free/affordable training, they need
someone to take the time throughout Lhese processes to help them along not just leave them to figure it out on their
own.

LIRS ) Immodiate, low or ne cost child care

Educatian 1 Eaual Pav Flg.xih_les Haurs

self ability to give Ihe workfarce Ihe requirements needed for business to be successful while giving the family the
requirements needed for them to be successful Improve education to improve pay level Improve knowledge to be
highly marketable Be flexible

(o, |[[:8#-1 ) affordable and reliable day care

mm Paid Maternity lL.eave so caring for an infant is not a financial burden on the family.

CulturalSpptaEncrgmnt | Eaua Pav I Medical Henefits Confidence, opportunity, decent pay for a starling

pasition, affordable benefits, a vehicle, appropriate drossfor tho position, a good work ethic.

oy l1[Re 8 Mosl important is quality Childcare se thal worrisome burden is eliminate d.

CulturalSppt&Encrgmnt f;_j M Women need counseling, training and mentoring to move

successfully into work. Employers need to create jobs and work environmenls that support women and Ihat have
incentives for up-ward mobility and economic slability .

i’_amllyl.s;va lFamily leave. You did not mention caring for a disabled child, spouse or elderly parents. As you get
older this is as important or more important than child care.

‘CulturalSppt&Encrgmnt m Support, help, not so many limitations on the help that is availabla

_"CulturaISppt&Eﬂcrgmnt m | think mental health should priorily #1 as young as possible, in schools, and put

money back into the schools and educators. Strengthen morals and values in our childron so they can break the cycle
and notico lhe warning signs of an unhealthy relationship befare they find themselves in an abusive relationship they
end up of escaping from, if they are lucky and left with no education and struggling to get back on their feet and trying
to get out from spouse's credit card debt he lef: us with when he chose drugs over his family.
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TV LY SRR Pait-time work for professionals. Many career-oripnted women leave tho workforce due to meeting

tho needs of thoir families. Employers would get more out of pait-time employees for 30 or less hours a week, and
RETAIN their employees, if hours that worked clpser to school times could be met. Evenif it were at a lesser pay rate,
and no insurance - women could stlil work effectively and keep a strong home antt family lifo. This would create
stronger marriages, better involvement with their children's lives, better nutrition (time to actually have family meals),
and additional, welcome income while still provipg to be assats ta their employers.

SCEINGETE IEIRICHABTIEY Women need employers who will paitner with them to allow
for fexibility and still pay them a fair amount for the work that they da. | have never looked for a handout in tiying to
balance my workand personal life, but | have found that in1ural Nevada there are few emplpyers who treat their
employees as valued partners and understand that children in particular require flexibility in scheduling 1 havo no

issues work!ng from home, but need cnough time and flexibility to be able to get my children to doctor's appointments,
student/teacher conferences, etc. Employers aje missing out on employing capabp, and inteligent women because

they aren't offering fiexibility. In this area, it appears that to be able to meet family obligations women often either opt-
out of tho workforce or take lower skilled, but flexjpte jobs. This is unfortunate. Nevada and specifigally the rural areas

in Nevada husiness need to keep up with areas (some neighbojing states) that have higher tech buisiness in their
area. Infrastructure upgrades may he required to Jure businesses like this into our state.

chilg Sare [ Equal Pav mEqual pay for equal work, free childcare while in school as long as academic

standards are maintained, loan forgiveness and stipend programs so costs are not prohibitive when pursuing higher
education.

[ZESTEET They need to make as much as a man. If they did, their jobs would be more

of a priority to the family, they would be more valued, and taking care of children when they weie sick. otc..would fall
to both parents - not just the woman with her low paid secondary job. This mindset holds women back - the difference
between ajobanda career.

Chid Casell Flexihle Honrs E’f&.j affordable and available Childcare, schedule flexibility, appropriate

transportatipn for children while Mom is at work, some stress relief regarding making ends meet and home vs. work
balance.

ICulturalSppt&Encrgmnt m Network of suppoit; family, filends, sewvice providers, community ..
‘

f
EM They need affardable quality child care.
ﬂtﬂe:m Help in valuing themselves and their skills and communicating those skills to

employers upon interviews. Holp with daycare costs for a month or a quaiter of a year.

m m They need finandial assistance in caring for children while ‘in training" and in

transition. Il took every cent of my school Ipans to pay for day care for my kids when | was in my Teaching internship
for 6 months. Also, there needs to free immunizations when required to be up to date fer employment (like teachers),
as well as reducod fees for licensure, certification for social positions like teaching, law enforcement, social workers or
waivers if individuals are providing for a family.

el N PEINETN Equal pay combined with affordable, quality child care.

The ability to only workwhen their children are in school. Companies should set up a school schedule option

hor ] Motivatipn and know-how. Education isn'tloo far behind.

with the possibility of shared schedules.
m The ability to work and care for children simultaneously

m Hard to say. In my field and my significant other's field, it's not an issue, nor was it with previous spouses.

ouftoralSppt&Encrgmnt } Flexible Hours L f_i: You are asking the wrong questions. These aro biased

questions. Read the Harvard Business review: https:/Aamwsummer.harvard.adu/|nside-summer/gender-inequaliy-

women-workplace. Hero's a direct quote: “"The problem arises when young adub try to balance work and family, and

women end up canying nearly all of the caregiving responsibilities. If women put many more hours intothese
household activties than men, this greatly disadvantages women in Ihe workplace. Itis unrealistic to expect gonder

equality if workplaces demand thatwomen be availabie all the tjme" Addjfionally, attitudes by coworkers and superiors
are full of double standards. A female attorney once coached a group of women 1o change positjons followjng major
life changes fike childbirth and marr;age because women are perceiived to be less committed to work followng these

events (leading to demotions and instability) while men are perceived to be more committed (leading to raises and
promotions). Until work loads {home and work) are balanced between genders and attifudes are no longer biased, this
probtem will persisi. What women nood most is support, flexibilify and the same expectation afforded to men that they
can be successful.

They don't need a job, they need a man to support them financially. There should be a movement to gét men
to own up to they're duties as Husbands and Fathers!
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are | Edilcatuna Eaual Pav § Othel r] Women need afordab[e daycare aﬂordablg housmg‘ pdurauon

rellable transportatmn and competmve wages

CulturalSppt&Encrgmm Women need companies and organlizatuons that are fully commlued to hifing an

promotlng women in AI di JOb typos not only those traditionatly assngned to women.

|
cmluraISppt&Encrgmnt Other For men to stay wth their homos and be dedlcaled fathers

Equal pay that reflects work ethic and workload. People with higher work ethic get 1he bulk of the work and the less

efficlent/motivatecl people skate by. Women seem to he the ones the work falls to when someone can't do thejr part.
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